

2013005411 00142

FORSYTH CO, NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX

\$22.00

PRESENTED & RECORDED: 02-05-2013 03:55:41 PM

C. NORMAN HOLLEMAN REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: RANDY L SMITH DPTY

BK: RE 3105 PG: 613-615

## **NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED**

Excise Tax \$22.00					
Parcel Identifier No. <u>6869-32-</u> By:	3877.00 Verid	fied by	County on the	day of	, 20
Mail/Box to: Grantee 2530 Lul	lington Drive Winston	Salem NC 27103		<u>.</u>	
This instrument was prepared	by: BUNCH & ASSO	CIATES, PLLC, 3411	HEALY DR. STE C, WINS	STON-SALEM, NC	27103 Box 153
Brief description for the Index:	.506AC PINE HALI	L RD Block 5165 Lot 7	71A		
THIS DEED made this	29th	day of	January	, 20 13	, by and between
GRANTOR			GRANTEE		
Tammy Erwin, single			John Southard, Inc	<b>&gt;.</b>	
6045 Bexhill Drive Walkertown, NC 27051			Property Address: 4660 Pine Hall Road Walkertown, NC 27051		
Enter in appropriate block for e	each party: name, add	lress, and, if appropria	ite, character of entity, e.g	. corporation or pai	tnership.
The designation Grantor and G singular, plural, masculine, ferr			rties, their heirs, successo	ors, and assigns, ar	nd shall include
WITNESSETH, that the Grant and by these presents does gra the City of	ant, bargain, sell and Walkerto	convey unto the Gran		certain lot or parcel	of land situated in
See attached Exhibit	A				
All or a Portion of the property	herein conveyed	includes orX do	es not include the primary	residence of a Gra	ntor
The property hereinabove desc	cribed was acquired b	y Grantor by instrume	nt recorded in Book	2264	page <u>1873</u> .
A map showing the above desc	cribed property is reco	orded in Plat Book _	page	)	<u>-</u> ·

## **Book 3105 Page 614**

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions.

Save and except easements and restrictions of record, if any, and 2013 ad valorem taxes.

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly ex	ecuted the foregoing as of the day	and year first above wr	itten.			
<u> </u>	(Entity Name)	- <u> </u>	1	(SEAL)			
By:Title:		Tammy Epwin	GWN	(SEAL)			
Rv.		<b>S</b>	•	(SEAL)			
Title: _				(ODAE)			
Ву:		USE		(SEAL)			
Title:							
SEAL STAMP	State of North Carolina - County of	FORSYTH					
A STABU	the undersigned Notary Public of						
MOTARY	Tammy Erwin  A acknowledged the due execution o		ersonally appeared befores				
西 PUBLIC		2./	layor February	-			
	My Commission Expires:	11 -245		7			
A COUN	My Continuous Expires	716-2013	Notary Publi	c			
SEAL-STAMP				<del></del>			
	State of North Carolina - County of  I, the undersigned Notary Public of	the County and Ctate aferencial as	artific that				
	I, the undersigned Notary Public of	the County and State aforesaid, ce	nersonally came b	efore me this day and			
	acknowledged that she is the	of		,			
	a North Carolina or	corporation/limited	liability company/gene	ral partnership/limited			
	partnership (strike through the inapplicable), and that by authority duly given and as the act of each entity,						
		it in its name on its behalf as its act	t and deed. Witness m	y hand and			
	Notarial stamp or seal this	day o	of	, 20			
	My Commission Expires:			<u>.</u>			
		<del></del> -	Notary Publi	<u>c</u>			
SEAL-STAMP	State of North Carolina - County of						
	I, the undersigned Notary Public of	the County and State aforesaid, ce	ertify that				
	¥		ersonally appeared before				
	the due execution of the foregoing	nstrument for the purposes therein	expressed. Witness n	пу			
	hand and Notarial stamp or seal thi	§	day of	, 20			
	My Commission Expires:						
<u> </u>	5		Notary Publi	c			
The foregoing Certific	cate(s) of		is/are o	certified to be correct.			
This instrument and t	his certificate are duly registered at the		Page shown on first pa	·			
 By:		Register of Deeds for	 eds	County			

## Exhibit A

BEGINNING at an iron stake on the North margin of the Pine Hall road, the Red Rock Masonic Lodge Southwest corner and from said beginning point running thence with the margin of the said Pine Hall Road, South 52 degrees 15 minutes West a distance of 70 feet to an iron stake, thence North 51 degrees 31 minutes West 338.5 feet to an iron stake, thence North 52 degrees 15 minutes East 63.97 feet to an iron stake in the Red Rock Masonic Lodge line, thence with Red Rock Masonic Lodge line South 52 degrees 30 minutes East 340 feet to the point or place of beginning, containing 0.506 acre, more or less.

Property Address: 4660 Pine Hall Road, Walkertown, NC 27051 BACK REFERENCE: Book 2212, Page 318, Book 2056, Page 2677